Paula Knudsen Burke PA ID 87607 Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 4000 Crums Mill Rd., Ste. 101 Harrisburg, PA 17112 T: (717) 370-6884 pknudsen@rcfp.org

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LANCASTER	:	
Appellant,	:	
	:	No. 24-00035
v.	:	
	:	
JACK PANYARD and,	:	
LNP LancasterOnline	:	
Appellees.	:	

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Appellees in the above-referenced action.

Date: January 5, 2024

/s/Paula Knudsen Burke Paula Knudsen Burke PA ID 87607 Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 4000 Crums Mill Rd., Ste. 101 Harrisburg, PA 17112 T: (717) 370-6884 pknudsen@rcfp.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 5, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe for Entry of Appearance in the above-captioned matter was filed by sending this paper to the automatic electronic service by the Court to all parties, who have entered their appearance on the Court's electronic docket, and by email to:

Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. Melissa A. Chapaska, Esq. Hawke, McKeon & Snisnack LLP 100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>kmkeon@hmslegal.com</u> <u>machapaska@hmslegal.com</u>

Bandy L. Jarosz, Esq. Appeals Officer Office of Open Records 333 Market Street, 16th floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 <u>oor-postfd@pa.gov</u>

/s/Paula Knudsen Burke

Paula Knudsen Burke

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy

of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and

documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Date: January 5, 2024

Submitted by: Paula Knudsen Burke Signature: *Paula Knudsen Burke* Attorney No.: 87607